DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2016-881860

RPTT:\$2710.50 Rec:\$16.00 \$2,726.50 Pgs=3

06/06/2016 09:40 AM

CAPITAL TITLE COMPANY OF NEVADA, LLC

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

A.P.N.: 1420-34-610-029

File No:

10014672

R.P.T.T.: \$ 2710.50

When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To:

Cartus 1	Financial	Corp
40 Apple	Ridge	
Danbury,	CT 06810	

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Arthur H. Eunson Jr. and Kristin A. Eunson, husband and wife as joint tenants

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Cartus Financial Corporation, a Delaware Corporation

the real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

Subject to

- 1. All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- 2. Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 3/7/2016

Arthur H. Eunson Jr. LAM A. Eunson Kristin A. Eunson	
State of Nevada :ss. County of Douglas :	
This instrument was acknowledged before me Salar Solar	KAREN SCHANHALS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA APPT. No. 08-107031-12 MY APPT. EXPIRES APRIL 7, 2018
No. 1001UVTZ	n Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed Dated 3/7/2016 under Escrow

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

EXHIBIT "A"

THE LAND REFERRED TO HEREIN BELOW IS SITUATED IN THE CITY OF MINDEN, COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF NEVADA, AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

Lot 62, in Block 2, as set forth on the Final Subdivision map LDA 01-069 for BRAMWELL HOMESTEAD, filed for record in the office of the Douglas County Recorder on August 12, 2002, in Book 0802 of Official Records, at Page 3324, as Document No. 0549307.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s) a)1420- 34 _610-029 b)	
b) c)	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
d)	Document/Instrument #:
2. Type of Property:	BookPage:
a) [] Vacant Land b) MSingle Fam. Res.	Date of Recording:
c) [] Condo/Twnhse d) [] 2-4 Plex	Notes:
e) [] Apt. Bldg f) [] Comm'l/Ind'l g) [] Agricultural h) [] Mobile Home	
Other	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$ 695,000.00
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	
Transfer Tax Value:	\$ 695,000.00
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$2710.50
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Se	ection
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	
5 D. Hilliam to D. Harris to be being throughout 0/	100
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: %	_100
Arthur H. Eurson A. Print Name: Arthur H. Eurson A. Print Name:	nt Name: Cartus Financial Corp.
Address: 2718 PAMELA PL Ad	dress: 40 Apple Ridge
City: MINDEN Cit	y: <u>Danbury</u>
State: <u>WW</u> Zip: <u>89423</u> Sta	ate: CT Zip: 06810
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	(required if not seller or buyer)
	Escrow # 10014672
Print Name: Capital Title Company Address: 10530 Professional Cir # 1	
Address: 10539 Professional Cir # 1 Dity:RenoState: _NVZ	;02 ip:89521
(AS A PUBLIC RECORE	THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)